
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4475
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010
CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount allocated and released under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes under his Ministry, specially in National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) to the State of Bihar during the Eleventh Five Year Plan, Scheme-wise, year-wise; and

(b) the total amount spent by the State Government out of the allocated amount during the aforesaid period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) to (b) A statement showing the Allocation, Release and Expenditure under National Rural Health Mission in respect of Bihar for Financial Years. 2007-08 to 2010-11 during the 11th Five Year Plan is annexed.
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